
Decision No. _'~";""...;O ... ~;;..1_;'~_~_) ___ _ 

EZFORE TEE RlII.R.OAD CmaaSSIO:\ OF T:~ STATE OF C!LIFOIDTI':" 

In the Matter or the App11cat10~ ot) 
) 

J. L. ~~~ } 
) 

tor ~e=m.1s~~ion to ~ecure a 10::.:1. of' ) 
$5,000.00. ) 

BY ~~ CO~SS!ON: 

Application No. 15470. 

• • ,~. 1 i It,,, 
1.1/ 'I ',' ; r;. G • ,1''.:/ f, 1 

fr\ rrf'j' ~ ~u' !1~' n (l)" "~ 
Q't : ,', (~... I' I ' f 1 ~ J t ~ \ }r' 

.,,",, I I' . ,< .: 1 ' ,". . .... \ I· 
....... V.! ..... l J \'~'::V I.~ t ! , r-. . I ........ ~ ~ ~L tl~~ OPINION 

~ this proceeding the Railroad Commission is asked 

to ~uthorize J. L. Uarshall to execute a deed or trust and issue a 

note for 05,000.00. 

The application shows that J. I.. Marshall is engaged 

in the businoss ot supplying water for domestic purposes in the Town 

ot Indio, Riverside County.~ As or Dece~er 31, 1928, he reports 

his investment in his w~ter system at $22,467.00 and a pro~ssory 

note outstanding against his properties in the prinCipal a:ount or 

$2,000.00, payable on Mc.rch 1, 1~29, with interest at the rate of 

eight percent per annum. The revenues and expenses trom the 

operations of the water system duri~g the last three calendar years 

have been reported as tollows:-

· .. .. ITEU 1926 1927 1928 .. · .. .. - - · · .. .. .. 
:Operat1ng Revenues ::;5,689.00 $7,213.90 $8,825.00 · • . • . .. · · .. .. 
:Operat1ng Sxpenses 4,145.59 4,274.83 4,830.10 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Net Operating Revenues $2,543.4:1 $2,939.07 $3,995.90 .. .. .. .. , . · .. .. .. 

1. 



Applicant reports th~t now he desires to borrow the 

sum ot: $5,000.00 fo~ the pu=pose of ~ay1ng the outstcnd1ng noto ot 

$2,000.00 and tor making certain improve~ents, as follows:-

· · · · · · · . .. . · · .. .. .. · .. · · .. 
· · 

67,000 gallon steel tank .. . 
Foundation . .. .. .. . .. .. . . 
700 teet 01' seven inch pipe, 

installed. . . .. .. .. .. .. . . . 
1,000 teet of four inch steel pi~e, 

installed. .. .. . .. .. .. . 
Gates ~d valves . .. .. 
Housing to~ e qu1p:=.en t • 

$1,500.00 
100.00 

.. 700.00 
.. . 500.00 

100.00 
200.00 

· .. 
· · .. .. .. .. 
· .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
· .. · · TO"'!~ ...................... $S,lOq.OO . .': 

· .. • _______________________________________________ 0 

It appears that app11c~t has made arrangements to 

issue his note to Securities Invest~nt Co~pauy of Riverside in the 

principal amount ot $5,000.00, principal and 1nterest to be payable 

in sixtr-five ~onthly installcents of $100.00 each and one installment 

ot: $150.00. It an install:lent is not paid ,';"hen due, it bears 

interest at the rate 01' nine percent per nnn~ until paid. Copies 

of the note and deed 01' t=ust were tiled with the Co~ssion on March 

25, 1929, and appear to be in satisfactory torm. 

J .. L. :iarshell having a:pplied to the Rat lroad 

CO~~ssion tor pe~ission'to execute a note and deed 01' trust, and the 

COmmission being ot the opinion that this is not a ~atter in which a 

public hearing iz necessa.~ an~ that the application should be granted, 

as herein provided, an! th~t the money, ~=opc=~ or labor to be pro-

cured. or :paid to:- ·th:-ough the exeCu.t1oll of .the ~ote end. deed of tr'..!st 

2. 



is reason~bly required ~or the ~u:pozes s~ec1~1ed herein which pur-

poses ore not~ in whole or 1n part, re~sonably chargeable to operat~~ 

e~=l'ense or to income, 

IT IS I~?ZEY O~D33ED that J. L. M~shell be, a:~ he 

h~~eby 1s, authorized to execute a deed or trust substantially in the 

S~e torm as that tiled in this proceeding on ~arch 25, 1929, and to 

issue his promissory note secured thereby in the pr1nc1pal aco~t or 

$5,000.00 tor the purpose of paying his outstanaing 1nde~tedness or 
02,000.00 and of tinencing in part the cost o'! the 1l:lprove:::::l.ents re:"rred 

to in the foregoing opinion. 

The authority herein ~anted 1s subject to t~e ~ollow-

ing oO:ld,1t1ons: 

(1) ~e euthority herein granted to execute a deed of 

t=ust is ~or the purpose of this proceed~g only, 

and is gre.:lted o:uy lnsotar o.S this Co=ission 

has jurisdiction ~der tho terms of the Public 

Uti11ties Aot, a~d 1s not intended as an epproval 

ot said. deod 0'1: t:::'Ust c.s to such other le(;al re-

~uire=cnt$ to ~~ic~ it :::::I.~ be subject~ 

(2) Applicant shall keep ~uoh record or the 1ssue or the 

note herein authorized ~d ot the'disposit1o~ o~ 

the proceed~ as r.111 enable h~ to ~11e, O~ or 

bet ore the 25th da7 of eaoh ~o~th, ~ verified 

report, as re~uired by the Cozmizs1o:'s Gcner~ 

Order :No. 24, which ordor, 1:lccf'ar as applicable, 

is made a part or this order. 

s .. 



(3) The cuthori~ herei~ ~antcd ~ill bocame e~fective 

~hen app11can~ has paid the min~UQ tee p~e-

scribed by Sectio~ 57 or t~e Public Utilities 

!oot, "Thieh tee is Twenty-five (025.00) Dollers. 

j)A...~ at San ~rc.:lcisc 0, California, this /d--.;,,;;.;;-------
do,y ot ~?=i.l 1 1929. 

(/cu 
jel-<-) ., 


